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Participant

Mvuyisi Gcogco
Vincent Dujardin
Obey Mtetwa
James Neave
Kerry-Ann Marshall
Melikhaya Msizi
Izak Van Der Merwe
Nik Steffny

David Leith

Victor Gugushe
Craig Williams
Michael Hendricks
Daneil Feldmann
Filippo Faralla
Greg Hawley
Morne Nel

Michael Mnyungula
Bruce Olden
Odessa Perelson
Simon Ross
Amanda Cloete
Dirk Cloete

Julika Pahl

Rick Betts

Chris Dorfling
Lungelo Gwebu
Khayalethu Stokwe
Janet Woodhead
Gert Cloete
Katherine Van Der Walt
Mike Van Vuuren
Cat St Clair
Zaheer Hoosain
Mario Hildebrand
Kerry Longhurst
Paul Mason

Simon Comley
Timo Lehmann
Kerry Bee

John Offerman
David Barnes
Sandra Le Roux
William Marshall-Smith
Robert De Reuck
Tertius Steyn
Maxine Reilly
Kevin Gillmer
Ryan Black

Claire Van Der Nest
Claude Kruyt
Arinda Swart

Addo 2016 44km - Overall

Time

03:54:23
04:05:12
04:10:45
04:10:51
04:17:14
04:18:37
04:22:26
04:23:38
04:40:20
04:43:35
04:46:55
04:48:58
04:50:32
04:58:08
05:08:04
05:10:02
05:10:22
05:10:39
05:10:43
05:11:31
05:12:26
05:12:28
05:18:41
05:20:36
05:21:37
05:25:12
05:26:03
05:26:45
05:29:59
05:30:36
05:32:43
05:33:48
05:34:02
05:35:19
05:35:46
05:37:11
05:37:46
05:37:55
05:38:02
05:38:23
05:39:57
05:40:16
05:41:17
05:41:55
05:42:24
05:43:41
05:43:45
05:44:28
05:46:25
05:50:16
05:50:45

Bib Number
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410
391
409
328
292
416
310
266
249
373
370
159
254
210
314
326
400
386
140
207
287
363
307
350
308
408
399
222
244
276
296
325
290
394
383
362
336
257
204
348
209
366
265
267
288
242
330
354
313
269
303

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
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Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
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Male
Male
Female
Male
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Male
Male
Female
Male
Female

Distance
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
08
99
100
101
102
103
104

Lisa Rentzke
Lindsay Van Niekerk
Grant Mac Geoghegan
Charl Pienaar
Chris Gedye
Shelley De Villiers
Pieter Swanepoel
Cathryn Proctor
Pieter De Bruin
Clifford Savage
Retha Wareham
Susan O'connor
Robin Lutge
Cecilia Muller
Scott Rickard
Morne Coetzer
Sue Ullyett

Monica Taylor
Jessica Crewdson
Fran Stone

James Quin

Gavin Gresse
Harold Basson
Wynand Loftus
Danielle Williams
Pierre Prins

Reon Van Rensburg
Jonathan Monk
Misty Weyer
Miema Murray
Paul Johnson
Shaun Counihan
Beate Stindt

Gill Legg

Richard Legg
Keith Counihan
Etienne Venter
Matthew Norval
Michelle Nagel
Lisa Behrens
Karsten Vollmer
Attie Bedeker
Meyer Van Rooyen
Hanlie Sinclair
Nicolene Underwood
Jacques Pienaar
Tim Perks

Robin Venter
Hendrik Wolfaardt
Willem Bindeman
Tanja Urbancic-Venemore
Mkhuseli Marawu
Sandra Du Toit

Addo 2016 44km - Overall

05:51:16
05:53:46
05:53:50
05:53:55
05:56:57
05:57:30
05:58:12
05:59:16
06:00:14
06:01:25
06:01:33
06:01:35
06:02:06
06:04:16
06:04:22
06:06:25
06:08:08
06:08:40
06:08:51
06:11:20
06:12:00
06:12:03
06:13:09
06:13:25
06:13:37
06:15:30
06:15:54
06:15:57
06:15:54
06:17:12
06:17:48
06:17:51
06:21:00
06:24:42
06:24:45
06:25:45
06:26:33
06:26:44
06:29:27
06:30:07
06:30:27
06:32:06
06:32:41
06:32:43
06:32:50
06:33:14
06:34:37
06:36:29
06:36:32
06:39:18
06:40:58
06:41:46
06:43:16
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302
356
357
397
219
374
380
378
389
420
346
347
261
158
247
250
273
246
385
309
367
220
213
396
203
289
236
417
419
369
403
201
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280
206
343
231
233
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215
351
388
377
406
298
358
240
392
338
411
387
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Female
Male
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Addo 2016 44km - Overall

105 Glenda Badenhorst 06:43:37 393 Female 44km
106  Graham Jones 06:46:53 286 Male 44km
107 Rene Hattingh 06:49:14 395 Female 44km
108 Naasief Mohamed 06:49:17 291 Male 44km
109 Richard Morgan-Grenville  06:49:24 263 Male 44km
110  Alastair Reynolds 06:49:26 274 Male 44km
111  Debbie Du Plessis 06:50:24 342 Female 44km
112  Nigel Wood 06:50:53 218 Male 44km
113 Tania Lutge 06:56:05 262 Female 44km
114  Lynton Kinloch 06:57:48 214 Male 44km
115 Sally Hayman 06:58:28 283 Female 44km
116  Josh Hayman 06:58:30 285 Male 44km
117  Peter Van Kets 06:58:33 414 Male 44km
118 Mohamed Khalpe 06:59:18 300 Male 44km
119 Madelyn New 07:00:45 317 Female 44km
120 Emmerentia Jacobs 07:01:26 337 Female 44km
121  Elaine Reyneke 07:01:41 208 Female 44km
122 Jane Cilliers 07:02:47 304 Female 44km
123  Jon Smallie 07:03:03 268 Male 44km
124  Eckart Schumann 07:04:06 258 Male 44km
125 Shane Brown 07:04:08 361 Male 44km
126  Tracey Dickson 07:04:25 322 Female 44km
127  Neil Dickson 07:04:27 321 Male 44km
128 Jan Du Plessis 07:06:49 341 Male 44km
129  Vincent Galoger 07:10:32 418 Male 44km
130 Sarah-Marie Nothling 07:11:23 324 Female 44km
131 David Shields 07:13:40 331 Male 44km
132  Blossum Gilmour 07:13:42 332 Female 44km
133  Jonathan Hall 07:17:18 235 Male 44km
134  Larisa Hall 07:17:20 228 Female 44km
135 Mary De Decker 07:23:27 381 Female 44km
136  Geert De Decker 07:23:28 382 Male 44km
137 Emma Brown 07:30:58 278 Female 44km
138 Pamela Labuschagne 07:31:51 245 Female 44km
139 Nicola Craig 07:31:55 299 Female 44km
140 Heather Mason 07:31:58 248 Female 44km
141  Lizelle Olivier 07:35:33 312 Female 44km
142  Elmar Lamont 07:39:02 293 Female 44km
143  Dorette Calitz 07:39:03 295 Female 44km
144  Guillaume Nel 07:39:06 349 Male 44km
145  Maryka Allaway 07:40:07 360 Female 44km
146  Henry Hill 07:46:03 205 Male 44km
147  Tholakele Shandu 07:53:19 355 Female 44km
148  Archibald Holtzhauasen 07:54:04 390 Male 44km
149  Georgie Darke 07:54:15 211 Female 44km
150 Emrie Van Staden 07:56:29 334 Female 44km
151  Marissa Black 07:56:33 305 Female 44km
152  Annemarie Mattheus 07:56:43 333 Female 44km
153 Ansa Von Hagen 07:56:44 306 Female 44km
154  Joanna Samsonowicz 08:00:02 282 Female 44km
155 Elisabeth Gowans 08:06:19 284 Female 44km
156 Amanda Le Roux 08:10:27 252 Female 44km
157  Jan Peter Dr. Firnges 08:17:15 216 Male 44km
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Addo 2016 44km - Overall

158 Alexandra Firnges 08:17:18 217 Female 44km
159  Colin Price-Smith 08:17:57 234 Male 44km
160  Sally Price-Smith 08:17:59 238 Female 44km
161 Ina Koegelenberg 08:18:18 320 Female 44km
162  Erietha Nel 08:18:20 323 Female 44km
163  Colin Chaplin 08:33:59 255 Male 44km
164  Michael Dale 08:36:06 415 Male 44km
165 Elize Wessels 08:38:30 379 Female 44km
166  Marie Best 08:39:34 316 Female 44km
167  Lizet Murray 08:40:19 251 Female 44km
168 Cati De Beer 08:46:39 227 Female 44km
169 Ninette Van zyl 08:46:43 225 Female 44km
170 Lelethu Ntontela 08:46:46 297 Male 44km
171 Alan Waite 08:46:52 353 Male 44km
172 Rita Pasiciel 08:47:17 301 Female 44km
173  Shannon Van De Putte 08:55:40 232 Female 44km
174  Esias Bootha 08:56:37 413 Male 44km
175  Ettienne Stoltz 08:56:39 340 Male 44km
176  Jonathan Scheepers 09:25:37 402 Male 44km
177  Lorette Leach 09:27:56 318 Female 44km
178  Gregory Mouton 09:27:58 344 Male 44km
179  Wiehahn Coetzer 09:32:14 384 Male 44km
180 Kerry-Lyn Honey 09:40:09 279 Female 44km
181 Joanne Batting 09:40:18 365 Female 44km
182  Janette Gordon 09:43:22 315 Female 44km
183  Kim Smallie 09:43:24 272 Female 44km
184  Andrew Boshoff 09:57:38 311 Male 44km
185 Andrew Barton 10:26:52 237 Male 44km
186  Robin Van Tol 11:14:39 335 Male 44km
187  Yvonne Van Tol 11:15:28 345 Female 44km
188 Dalene Pohl 11:49:17 339 Female 44km
189 Erika Kotze 11:49:25 223 Female 44km
190 Antoinette Hassall 11:49:28 224 Female 44km
191  Marlene Britz 12:09:22 371 Female 44km
192  Anthea Hector 13:30:09 327 Female 44km
193 Charlene Dicks 13:30:12 319 Female 44km
194  Johann Britz 372 Male 44km

Page 4



Position

el
ShEBowo~v~ourwnrk

GO DDA DMDEMBAEDLDDIMDIEOWWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNNDNDNNNNRERPRERRERPRRERLPR
PO OWO~NOUPRMWNPOOONOUPRARWNPOOONOOPMAWNRPOOOLONO U bW

Participant

Kerry-Ann Marshall
Daneil Feldmann
Odessa Perelson
Amanda Cloete
Julika Pahl

Janet Woodhead
Katherine Van Der Walt
Cat St Clair

Kerry Longhurst
Kerry Bee

Sandra Le Roux
Maxine Reilly
Claire Van Der Nest
Arinda Swart

Lisa Rentzke
Lindsay Van Niekerk
Shelley De Villiers
Cathryn Proctor
Retha Wareham
Susan O'connor
Cecilia Muller

Sue Ullyett

Monica Taylor
Jessica Crewdson
Fran Stone

Danielle Williams
Misty Weyer

Miema Murray
Beate Stindt

Gill Legg

Michelle Nagel

Lisa Behrens
Hanlie Sinclair
Nicolene Underwood
Tanja Urbancic-Venemore
Sandra Du Toit
Glenda Badenhorst
Rene Hattingh
Debbie Du Plessis
Tania Lutge

Sally Hayman
Madelyn New
Emmerentia Jacobs
Elaine Reyneke
Jane Cilliers

Tracey Dickson
Sarah-Marie Nothling
Blossum Gilmour
Larisa Hall

Mary De Decker
Emma Brown

Addo 2016 44km - Women

Time

04:17:14
04:50:32
05:10:43
05:12:26
05:18:41
05:26:45
05:30:36
05:33:48
05:35:46
05:38:02
05:40:16
05:43:41
05:46:25
05:50:45
05:51:16
05:53:46
05:57:30
05:59:16
06:01:33
06:01:35
06:04:16
06:08:08
06:08:40
06:08:51
06:11:20
06:13:37
06:15:54
06:17:12
06:21:00
06:24:42
06:29:27
06:30:07
06:32:43
06:32:50
06:40:58
06:43:16
06:43:37
06:49:14
06:50:24
06:56:05
06:58:28
07:00:45
07:01:26
07:01:41
07:02:47
07:04:25
07:11:23
07:13:42
07:17:20
07:23:27
07:30:58

Bib Number
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292
254
140
287
307
222
276
325
383
204
366
242
313
303
302
356
374
378
346
347
158
273
246
385
309
203
419
369
329
270
233
221
388
377
338
387
393
395
342
262
283
317
337
208
304
322
324
332
228
381
278

Gender

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Distance

44km
44km
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Pamela Labuschagne
Nicola Craig
Heather Mason
Lizelle Olivier

Elmar Lamont
Dorette Calitz
Maryka Allaway
Tholakele Shandu
Georgie Darke
Emrie Van Staden
Marissa Black
Annemarie Mattheus
Ansa Von Hagen
Joanna Samsonowicz
Elisabeth Gowans
Amanda Le Roux
Alexandra Firnges
Sally Price-Smith
Ina Koegelenberg
Erietha Nel

Elize Wessels

Marie Best

Lizet Murray

Cati De Beer

Ninette Van zyl

Rita Pasiciel
Shannon Van De Putte
Lorette Leach
Kerry-Lyn Honey
Joanne Batting
Janette Gordon

Kim Smallie

Yvonne Van Tol
Dalene Pohl

Erika Kotze
Antoinette Hassall
Marlene Britz
Anthea Hector
Charlene Dicks

Addo 2016 44km - Women

07:31:51
07:31:55
07:31:58
07:35:33
07:39:02
07:39:03
07:40:07
07:53:19
07:54:15
07:56:29
07:56:33
07:56:43
07:56:44
08:00:02
08:06:19
08:10:27
08:17:18
08:17:59
08:18:18
08:18:20
08:38:30
08:39:34
08:40:19
08:46:39
08:46:43
08:47:17
08:55:40
09:27:56
09:40:09
09:40:18
09:43:22
09:43:24
11:15:28
11:49:17
11:49:25
11:49:28
12:09:22
13:30:09
13:30:12
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245
299
248
312
293
295
360
355
211
334
305
333
306
282
284
252
217
238
320
323
379
316
251
227
225
301
232
318
279
365
315
272
345
339
223
224
371
327
319

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
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Participant

Mvuyisi Gcogco
Vincent Dujardin
Obey Mtetwa
James Neave
Melikhaya Msizi
Izak Van Der Merwe
Nik Steffny

David Leith

Victor Gugushe
Craig Williams
Michael Hendricks
Filippo Faralla
Greg Hawley
Morne Nel
Michael Mnyungula
Bruce Olden
Simon Ross

Dirk Cloete

Rick Betts

Chris Dorfling
Lungelo Gwebu
Khayalethu Stokwe
Gert Cloete

Mike Van Vuuren
Zaheer Hoosain
Mario Hildebrand
Paul Mason
Simon Comley
Timo Lehmann
John Offerman
David Barnes
William Marshall-Smith
Robert De Reuck
Tertius Steyn
Kevin Gillmer
Ryan Black
Claude Kruyt
Grant Mac Geoghegan
Charl Pienaar
Chris Gedye
Pieter Swanepoel
Pieter De Bruin
Clifford Savage
Robin Lutge

Scott Rickard
Morne Coetzer
James Quin
Gavin Gresse
Harold Basson
Wynand Loftus
Pierre Prins

Addo 2016 44km - Men

Time

03:54:23
04:05:12
04:10:45
04:10:51
04:18:37
04:22:26
04:23:38
04:40:20
04:43:35
04:46:55
04:48:58
04:58:08
05:08:04
05:10:02
05:10:22
05:10:39
05:11:31
05:12:28
05:20:36
05:21:37
05:25:12
05:26:03
05:29:59
05:32:43
05:34:02
05:35:19
05:37:11
05:37:46
05:37:55
05:38:23
05:39:57
05:41:17
05:41:55
05:42:24
05:43:45
05:44:28
05:50:16
05:53:50
05:53:55
05:56:57
05:58:12
06:00:14
06:01:25
06:02:06
06:04:22
06:06:25
06:12:00
06:12:03
06:13:09
06:13:25
06:15:30

Bib Number
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410
391
409
328
416
310
266
249
373
370
159
210
314
326
400
386
207
363
350
308
408
399
244
296
290
394
362
336
257
348
209
265
267
288
330
354
269
357
397
219
380
389
420
261
247
250
367
220
213
396
289

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Distance

44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
44km
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44km
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44km
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44km
44km
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Addo 2016 44km - Men

52 Reon Van Rensburg 06:15:54 236 Male 44km
53 Jonathan Monk 06:15:57 417 Male 44km
54 Paul Johnson 06:17:48 403 Male 44km
55 Shaun Counihan 06:17:51 201 Male 44km
56 Richard Legg 06:24:45 280 Male 44km
57 Keith Counihan 06:25:45 206 Male 44km
58 Etienne Venter 06:26:33 343 Male 44km
59 Matthew Norval 06:26:44 231 Male 44km
60 Karsten Vollmer 06:30:27 212 Male 44km
61 Attie Bedeker 06:32:06 215 Male 44km
62 Meyer Van Rooyen 06:32:41 351 Male 44km
63 Jacques Pienaar 06:33:14 406 Male 44km
64 Tim Perks 06:34:37 298 Male 44km
65 Robin Venter 06:36:29 358 Male 44km
66 Hendrik Wolfaardt 06:36:32 240 Male 44km
67 Willem Bindeman 06:39:18 392 Male 44km
68 Mkhuseli Marawu 06:41:46 411 Male 44km
69 Graham Jones 06:46:53 286 Male 44km
70 Naasief Mohamed 06:49:17 291 Male 44km
71 Richard Morgan-Grenville  06:49:24 263 Male 44km
72 Alastair Reynolds 06:49:26 274 Male 44km
73 Nigel Wood 06:50:53 218 Male 44km
74 Lynton Kinloch 06:57:48 214 Male 44km
75 Josh Hayman 06:58:30 285 Male 44km
76 Peter Van Kets 06:58:33 414 Male 44km
77 Mohamed Khalpe 06:59:18 300 Male 44km
78 Jon Smallie 07:03:03 268 Male 44km
79 Eckart Schumann 07:04:06 258 Male 44km
80 Shane Brown 07:04:08 361 Male 44km
81 Neil Dickson 07:04:27 321 Male 44km
82 Jan Du Plessis 07:06:49 341 Male 44km
83 Vincent Galoger 07:10:32 418 Male 44km
84 David Shields 07:13:40 331 Male 44km
85 Jonathan Hall 07:17:18 235 Male 44km
86 Geert De Decker 07:23:28 382 Male 44km
87 Guillaume Nel 07:39:06 349 Male 44km
88 Henry Hill 07:46:03 205 Male 44km
89 Archibald Holtzhauasen 07:54:04 390 Male 44km
90 Jan Peter Dr. Firnges 08:17:15 216 Male 44km
91 Colin Price-Smith 08:17:57 234 Male 44km
92 Colin Chaplin 08:33:59 255 Male 44km
93 Michael Dale 08:36:06 415 Male 44km
94 Lelethu Ntontela 08:46:46 297 Male 44km
95 Alan Waite 08:46:52 353 Male 44km
96 Esias Bootha 08:56:37 413 Male 44km
97 Ettienne Stoltz 08:56:39 340 Male 44km
98 Jonathan Scheepers 09:25:37 402 Male 44km
99 Gregory Mouton 09:27:58 344 Male 44km
100 Wiehahn Coetzer 09:32:14 384 Male 44km
101  Andrew Boshoff 09:57:38 311 Male 44km
102  Andrew Barton 10:26:52 237 Male 44km
103  Robin Van Tol 11:14:39 335 Male 44km
104  Johann Britz 372 Male 44km
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